& specification or from any of his obligation under the contract. 

7) EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT  : 

: 7.1 Earnest Money is to be paid by each Tenderer along with the tender documents in a separate sealed 

envelope. Amount of earnest Money deposit shall be Rs.20700/- (Twenty Thousand Seven Hundred Only) 
     The EMD may be accepted only in the following forms: 
       i) Cash deposit as permissible under the extant Income Tax act (before tender opening)  
      ii) Electronic fund Transfer credited in BHEL account  (before tender opening) 
     iii) Banker’s cheque/Pay order/Demand draft, in favour of BHEL(along with offer)